
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SHIPPING

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4878
ANSWERED ON:26.04.2010
DEVELOPMENT OF VASCO BAY
Muttemwar Shri Vilas Baburao

Will the Minister of SHIPPING be pleased to state:

(a) whether the feasibility study for the development of Vasco Bay at Mormugao port in Goa has been finalized;

(b) if so, the time by which the work on this project is proposed to be allotted for execution; and

(c) the anticipated cost of the project and time schedule fixed for its completion, if any?

Answer

MINISTER OF SHIPPING (SHRI G.K. VASAN)

(a): No, Madam.

(b) & (c): Do not arise.
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